
 

City of Concord, New Hampshire Mayor and City Council  

MAYOR 

Byron O. Champlin   

(Council 2014-2023; Mayor in 2024) 

154 Rumford Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

603-228-0097 

bchamplin@concordnh.gov  
 

COUNCILORS AT LARGE 

 

Nathan Fennessy (2020)  Amanda Grady Sexton (2010) (2014 At Large)   

127 School Street  c/o the City Clerk’s Office, 41 Green Street 

Concord, NH 03301   Concord, NH 03301 

603-856-3890  603-548-9377 

nfennessy@concordnh.gov     agradysexton@concordnh.gov   

       

Fred Keach (2008) (2014 At Large)  Judith Kurtz (2024) 

6E Hills Avenue  10 Ridge Rd   

Concord, NH 03301  Concord, NH 03301   

603-568-7667  603-406-4953  

fkeach@concordnh.gov          jkurtz@concordnh.gov                                                              

 

WARD COUNCILORS 

 

Ward One   Ward Two  

Brent Todd (2014)   Michele Horne (2024)  

PO Box 3405  218 Bog Rd 

Concord, NH 03302  Concord, NH 03303 

603-753-9609       603-533-9278 

BrentToddConcord@gmail.com     mhorne@concordnh.gov 

    

Ward Three   Ward Four  

Jennifer Kretovic (2012-2013) (2016)  Mark Davie (2026) 

8 Gallen Drive  42 N. State Street 

Concord, NH 03303  Concord, NH 03301 

603-228-8395       603-409-3640 

jkretovic@concordnh.gov              mdavie@concordnh.gov  
 

Ward Five   Ward Six  

Stacey Brown (2022)  Aislinn F. Kalob (2026) 

6 Garden Street  40 S. State Street 

Concord, NH 03301  Concord, NH 03301 

603-717-1350       603-995-1171 

sfbrown@concordnh.gov   akalob@concordnh.gov                                                   

 

Ward Seven  Ward Eight  

Jim Schlosser (2024)  Ali Sekou (2024)  

7 Badger St  43 Prescott St, Apt 18   

Concord, NH 03301  Concord, NH 03301   

781-879-2089  603-366-6353 

jim4concord@gmail.com  asekou@concordnh.gov 

   

Ward Nine  Ward Ten  

Kris Schultz (2024)  Jeff Foote (2024)  

806 Alton Woods Dr  92 Shawmut St 

Concord, NH 03301  Concord, NH 03301 

603-275-2227  603-225-3256 

kschultz@concordnh.gov  jfoote@concordnh.gov 

 

Effective January 1, 2026 – December 2027 

Revised November 18, 2025 
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